










IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Agreement on the dates set 
out below. 

WATERLOO WELLINGTON LOCAL HEAL TH INTEGRATION NETWORK 

By: 

Bruce Lauckner, CEO Date 

And by: 

Zeynep Danis, VP Finance & Corporate Services Date 

Victoria Order of Nurses - Ontario Branch-Peel Branch-Mount Forest 

By: 

Malcolm Mercer, Board Chair Date 

And by: 

Jo-anne Poirier, President and Chief Executive Officer Date 

I/We have authority to bind the HSP. 

MSAA Amending Agreement-Amendments and Extending Schedules to June 30, 2020 Page 6 

March 9, 2020

March 10, 2020

per












































































